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July 2021

3rd Quarter, 2021

S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders
as % of All Orders

Market Orders as % of
Non-Directed Orders

Marketable Limit
Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Non-Marketable Limit
Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Other Orders as % of
Non-Directed Orders

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Venues

Venue -
Non-directed
Order Flow

Non- Market Marketable
Directed Orders Limit Orders
Orders (%) (%) (%)

Non-
Marketable
Limit Orders

(%)

Other
Orders

(%)

Net Payment
Paid/Received for
Market
Orders(USD)

Net Payment Paid/
Received for Market
Orders(cents per
hundred shares)

Net Payment Paid/
Received for
Marketable Limit
Orders(USD)

Net Payment Paid/
Received for
Marketable Limit
Orders(cents per
hundred shares)

Net Payment Paid/
Received for Non-
Marketable Limit

Orders(USD)

Net Payment Paid/
Received for Non-
Marketable Limit
Orders(cents per
hundred shares)

Net Payment
Paid/Received for
Other
Orders(USD)

Net Payment Paid/
Received for Other
Orders(cents per
hundred shares)

RBC Capital
Markets
Corporatio
(DAIN)

100.00 56.00 0.00

3.00

41.00

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

RBC Capital
Markets, LLC.
(DCSD)

100.00 100.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

Nasdaq Stock
Exchange
(NSDQ)

100.00 0.00 0.00

1.43

98.57

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

-1.5000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

Material Aspects:

July 2021

Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders
as % of All Orders

Market Orders as % of
Non-Directed Orders

Marketable Limit
Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Non-Marketable Limit
Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Other Orders as % of
Non-Directed Orders

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Venues




Venue - Non- Market Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
Non-directed Directed Orders Limit Orders Marketable Orders Paid/Received for Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Order Flow Orders (%) (%) (%) Limit Orders (%) Market Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
(%) Orders(USD) hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
hundred shares) hundred shares)
RBC Capital 100.00 65.41 0.00 0.68 33.90 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets
Corporatio
(DAIN)
RBC Capital 100.00 5.51 64.91 7.39 22.18 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets, LLC.
(DCSD)
Nasdaq Stock 100.00 0.00 0.50 1.52 97.99 0.0000 0.0000 -161.9620 0.0000 -204.8860 -2,580.4282 -758.8260 -22.5996
Exchange
(NSDQ)
Material Aspects:
July 2021
Options
Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
100.00 0.00 0.97 98.06 0.97
Venues
Venue - Non- Market Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
Non-directed Directed Orders Limit Orders Marketable Orders Paid/Received for | Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Order Flow Orders (%) (%) (%) Limit Orders (%) Market Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
(%) Orders(USD) hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
hundred shares) hundred shares)
WOLVERINE 100.00 0.00 0.97 98.06 0.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
EXECUTION
SERVICES,
(WEXX)
Material Aspects:
August 2021
S&P 500 Stocks
Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of

as % of All Orders

Non-Directed Orders

Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Orders as % of Non-
Directed Orders

Non-Directed Orders

100.00

0.00

4.55

13.64

81.82




Venues

Venue - Non- Market Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
Non-directed Directed Orders Limit Orders Marketable Orders Paid/Received for Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Order Flow Orders (%) (%) (%) Limit Orders (%) Market Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
(%) Orders(USD) hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
hundred shares) hundred shares)
RBC Capital 722.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 411.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets
Corporatio
(DAIN)
Nasdaq Stock 400.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 455.56 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 -0.5250 -16.1538
Exchange
(NSDQ)
RBC Capital 45.45 0.00 600.00 133.33 0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets, LLC.
(DCSD)
Material Aspects:
August 2021
Non-S&P 500 Stocks
Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
100.00 2.76 9.03 1.84 86.38
Venues
Venue - Non- Market Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
Non-directed Directed Orders Limit Orders Marketable Orders Paid/Received for Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Order Flow Orders (%) (%) (%) Limit Orders (%) Market Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
(%) Orders(USD) hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
hundred shares) hundred shares)
Nasdaq Stock 481.94 0.00 32.20 344.44 547.25 0.0000 0.0000 -173.2480 -1,574.9818 -160.5995 0.0000 -531.6010 -15.7391
Exchange
(NSDQ)
RBC Capital 36.12 179.63 234.46 122.22 8.98 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets, LLC.
(DCSD)
RBC Capital 14.90 348.15 0.00 0.00 6.14 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets
Corporatio
(DAIN)

Material Aspects:

August 2021

Options




Summary

Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
Venues
Venue - Non- Market Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
Non-directed Directed Orders Limit Orders Marketable Orders Paid/Received for | Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Order Flow Orders (%) (%) (%) Limit Orders (%) Market Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
(%) Orders(USD) hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
hundred shares) hundred shares)
WOLVERINE 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
EXECUTION
SERVICES,
(WEXX)
Material Aspects:
September 2021
S&P 500 Stocks
Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Venues
Venue - Non- Market Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
Non-directed Directed Orders Limit Orders Marketable Orders Paid/Received for Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Order Flow Orders (%) (%) (%) Limit Orders (%) Market Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
(%) Orders(USD) hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
hundred shares) hundred shares)
RBC Capital 3,033.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,550.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets
Corporatio
(DAIN)
Nasdaq Stock 2,833.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,600.00 0.0000 0.0000 -3.6615 0.0000 -0.6750 0.0000 -1.2750 -15.4545
Exchange
(NSDQ)
RBC Capital 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets, LLC.
(DCSD)

Material Aspects:

September

2021




Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
100.00 0.00 1.75 2.62 95.63
Venues
Venue - Non- Market Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
Non-directed Directed Orders Limit Orders Marketable Orders Paid/Received for Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Order Flow Orders (%) (%) (%) Limit Orders (%) Market Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
(%) Orders(USD) hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
hundred shares) hundred shares)
Nasdaq Stock 846.50 0.00 250.00 483.33 867.38 0.0000 0.0000 -137.3585 0.0000 -50.2845 -748.2812 -194.9090 -15.0976
Exchange
(NSDQ)
RBC Capital 54.66 0.00 1,475.00 294.44 19.66 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets, LLC.
(DCSD)
RBC Capital 40.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.60 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Markets
Corporatio
(DAIN)
Material Aspects:
September 2021
Options
Summary
Non-Directed Orders Market Orders as % of Marketable Limit Non-Marketable Limit Other Orders as % of
as % of All Orders Non-Directed Orders Orders as % of Non- Orders as % of Non- Non-Directed Orders
Directed Orders Directed Orders
100.00 0.00 0.00 99.37 0.63
Venues
Venue - Non- Market Marketable Non- Other Net Payment Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Paid/ Net Payment Net Payment Paid/
Non-directed Directed Orders Limit Orders Marketable Orders Paid/Received for | Received for Market Received for Received for Received for Non- Received for Non- Paid/Received for Received for Other
Order Flow Orders (%) (%) (%) Limit Orders (%) Market Orders(cents per Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Marketable Limit Other Orders(cents per
(%) Orders(USD) hundred shares) Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) Orders(cents per Orders(USD) hundred shares)
hundred shares) hundred shares)
WOLVERINE 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
EXECUTION
SERVICES,
(WEXX)

Material Aspects:




