ANDG - Held NMS Stocks and Options Order Routing Public Report

Generated on Fri Oct 08 2021 07:14:54 GMT-0400 (Eastern Daylight Time)

3rd Quarter, 2021

July 2021

S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
RBC Capital Markets Corporatio (DAIN)	100.00	56.00	0.00	3.00	41.00	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
RBC Capital Markets, LLC. (DCSD)	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Nasdaq Stock Exchange (NSDQ)	100.00	0.00	0.00	1.43	98.57	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	-1.5000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects:

July 2021

Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

	Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
Г	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
RBC Capital Markets Corporatio (DAIN)	100.00	65.41	0.00	0.68	33.90	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
RBC Capital Markets, LLC. (DCSD)	100.00	5.51	64.91	7.39	22.18	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Nasdaq Stock Exchange (NSDQ)	100.00	0.00	0.50	1.52	97.99	0.0000	0.0000	-161.9620	0.0000	-204.8860	-2,580.4282	-758.8260	-22.5996

Material Aspects:

July 2021

Options

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
100.00	0.00	0.97	98.06	0.97

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
WOLVERINE EXECUTION SERVICES, (WEXX)	100.00	0.00	0.97	98.06	0.97	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects:

August 2021

S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
100.00	0.00	4.55	13.64	81.82

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders	Marketable Limit Orders	Non- Marketable Limit Orders	Other Orders	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per
Order Flow	orders (%)	(%)	(%)	(%)	(%)	Orders(USD)	Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Orders(USD)	Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Orders(USD)	Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Orders(USD)	hundred shares)
RBC Capital Markets Corporatio (DAIN)	722.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	411.11	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Nasdaq Stock Exchange (NSDQ)	400.00	0.00	0.00	200.00	455.56	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	-0.5250	-16.1538
RBC Capital Markets, LLC. (DCSD)	45.45	0.00	600.00	133.33	0.00	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects:

August 2021

Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
100.00	2.76	9.03	1.84	86.38

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
Nasdaq Stock Exchange (NSDQ)	481.94	0.00	32.20	344.44	547.25	0.0000	0.0000	-173.2480	-1,574.9818	-160.5995	0.0000	-531.6010	-15.7391
RBC Capital Markets, LLC. (DCSD)	36.12	179.63	234.46	122.22	8.98	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
RBC Capital Markets Corporatio (DAIN)	14.90	348.15	0.00	0.00	6.14	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects:

August 2021

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
100.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	0.00

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
WOLVERINE EXECUTION SERVICES, (WEXX)	100.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	0.00	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects:

September 2021

S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders		
100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00		

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
RBC Capital Markets Corporatio (DAIN)	3,033.33	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,550.00	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Nasdaq Stock Exchange (NSDQ)	2,833.33	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,600.00	0.0000	0.0000	-3.6615	0.0000	-0.6750	0.0000	-1.2750	-15.4545
RBC Capital Markets, LLC. (DCSD)	150.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	16.67	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects:

September 2021

Non-S&P 500 Stocks

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders		
100.00	0.00	1.75	2.62	95.63		

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
Nasdaq Stock Exchange (NSDQ)	846.50	0.00	250.00	483.33	867.38	0.0000	0.0000	-137.3585	0.0000	-50.2845	-748.2812	-194.9090	-15.0976
RBC Capital Markets, LLC. (DCSD)	54.66	0.00	1,475.00	294.44	19.66	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
RBC Capital Markets Corporatio (DAIN)	40.67	0.00	0.00	0.00	18.60	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects:

____`______

September 2021

Options

Summary

Non-Directed Orders as % of All Orders	Market Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders	Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Non-Marketable Limit Orders as % of Non- Directed Orders	Other Orders as % of Non-Directed Orders
100.00	0.00	0.00	99.37	0.63

Venues

Venue - Non-directed Order Flow	Non- Directed Orders (%)	Market Orders (%)	Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Non- Marketable Limit Orders (%)	Other Orders (%)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Market Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Market Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Non- Marketable Limit Orders(cents per hundred shares)	Net Payment Paid/Received for Other Orders(USD)	Net Payment Paid/ Received for Other Orders(cents per hundred shares)
WOLVERINE EXECUTION SERVICES, (WEXX)	100.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	100.00	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Material Aspects: